

# City of Madison

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1978:	3	Version:	1	Name:	Recreation of an Engineer 2 position Engineer 3 in the Water Utility budge reallocating the incumbent to the new	t and Ó
Туре:	Reso	lution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/27/2	2010			In control:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/20	)17)
On agenda:	9/21/2	2010			Final action:	9/21/2010	
Enactment date:	9/22/2	2010			Enactment #:	RES-10-00776	
Title:	Recreation of an Engineer 2 position (#4093) as an Engineer 3 in the Water Utility budget and reallocating the incumbent to the new position.						
Sponsors:	David J. Cieslewicz						
Indexes:							
Indexes: Code sections:							
	1. En 21-10		df, 2. Eng2	PD.po	df, 3. Engineer2	WaterMemo.pdf, 4. Registration Forms	- Oppose 9-
Code sections:	21-10		df, 2. Eng2	PD.po		WaterMemo.pdf, 4. Registration Forms	- Oppose 9- Result
Code sections: Attachments:	21-10 Ver.	.pdf Action By	df, 2. Eng2		Ac		
Code sections: Attachments: Date	21-10 Ver. 1 1	Action By		IL	Ac Ad (ended RE	ion	Result Pass
Code sections: Attachments: Date 9/21/2010	21-10 Ver. 1 1	Action By COMMON BOARD ( 4/2017)		IL	Ac Ad (ended RE - F Re	ion opt COMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT	Result Pass Pass
Code sections: Attachments: Date 9/21/2010 9/13/2010	21-10 Ver. 1 1 1 1	Action By COMMO BOARD ( 4/2017) PERSON	N COUNCI	IL ATES RD	Ac Ad (ended RE - F Re for	ion opt COMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT EPORT OF OFFICER turn to Lead with the Recommendation Approval	Result Pass Pass
Code sections: Attachments: Date 9/21/2010 9/13/2010 9/8/2010	21-10 Ver. 1 1 1 1	Action By COMMON BOARD ( 4/2017) PERSON BOARD ( 4/2017)	N COUNCI DF ESTIMA	IL ATES RD ATES	Ac Ad (ended RE - F Re for (ended Re	ion opt COMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT EPORT OF OFFICER turn to Lead with the Recommendation Approval	Result Pass Pass

#### **Fiscal Note**

The cost for the remainder of 2010 is approximately \$638 (or \$899 including benefits) and is available in the Water Utility's operating budget. The projected annualized cost is \$6,168 (or \$8,691 including benefits.)

#### Title

Recreation of an Engineer 2 position (#4093) as an Engineer 3 in the Water Utility budget and reallocating the incumbent to the new position.

### Body

Resolution that the position of Engineer 2 (#4093) in Compensation Group 18, Range 08, currently occupied by Adam Wiederhoeft, in the permanent salary detail of the Water Utility budget is repealed and recreated as an Engineer 3 in Compensation Group 18, Range 10, and that the incumbent is reallocated to the new position thereof.